



Figure 19. Oil Pan and Dipstick

## Section II. REPAIR PARTS LIST

(1) ILLUSTRATION		(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6) DESCRIPTION	(7)	(8)
(a) FIG NO	(b) ITEM NO	SMR CODE	NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER	CAGE	PART NUMBER	USABLE ON CODE	UM	QTY INC IN UNIT
						GROUP 0106 OIL PAN AND DIPSTICK		
15	1	PAFZZ	5340-01-336-6551	45152	1803990W	BRACKET, MOUNTING	EA	1
19	2	PAOZZ	5306-01-287-5714	52167	WCO412PB	BOLT, MACHINE 3/8-16 X 1	EA	2
19	3	PAOZZ	5340-00-404-4169	75272	COV0913	CLAMP, LOOP	EA	2
19	4	PAOZZ	5310-01-288-1116	82458	T893R	NUT, SELF-LOCKING 3/8-16	EA	2
19	5	PAFZZ	5310-00-820-6653	96906	MS35338-50	WASHER, LOCK 5/8	EA	2
19	6	PAFZZ	5305-00-724-7220	80204	B18213H063C150N	SCREW, CAP, HEX 5/8-11 X 1 1/2	EA	2
14	7	PBOZZ	4710-01-354-9274	72582	23507440	ADAPTER TUBE ASSY	EA	1
15	8	PAOZZ	6680-01-356-5931	52993	23509303	GAGE, OIL LEVEL	EA	1
19	9	PAOZZ	5310-01-395-1250	72582	23513842	WASHER, COPPER SEAL	EA	1
19	10	PAOZZ	4730-00-947-4290	72582	5151430	ADAPTER, STRAIGHT	EA	1
19	11	PAFZZ	5330-01-353-9547	72582	23502937	SEAL, OIL	EA	1
19	12	PBFZZ	2815-01-355-9081	72582	23502939	PAN, OIL REAR SUMP	EA	1
15	13	PBOZZ	4730-01-247-7124	72582	8925140	PLUG, PIPE	EA	1
19	14	PAFZZ	5306-01-354-9704	72582	23502935	BOLT	EA	18
19	15	PAFZZ	5340-01-353-5216	45152	23502934	ISOLATOR	EA	18
19	16	PFOZZ	4730-00-647-3311	96906	MS51532B12	NUT, CAP	EA	1
19	17	PBOZZ	4730-01-227-4667	01276	2023-8-12S	ELBOW, PIPE TO TUBE	EA	1